
Shelby County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Barry Edington 
Office Phone Number:   502-487-8208 – Shelbyville & Simpsonville 
 
Local Building Inspector:  David Kelley (county) 
Office Phone Number:   502-633-0692 
 
State Building Inspector:  Carey Graham 
E-mail Address:    carey.graham@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-395-2458 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Mike Burke 
E-mail Address:    mike.burke@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-602-8782 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  John Pennington 
E-mail Address:    john.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-226-0124 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Kris Ahlers 
E-mail Address:    Kristopher.ahlers@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-655-5061 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Kenneth Thacker 
E-mail Address:    kenneth.thacker@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       502-220-2501 
 
Office Hours:    Monday, Wednesday & Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST)  
 
Office Address:    Shelby County Health Department 
                           615 11th Street 
                           Shelbyville, KY 40065 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Amy Tingle 
Office Phone Number:   502-633-9377 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Ben Tate 
E-mail Address:    benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-604-5072 
 
 

Updated 3/31/2025/rh 

mailto:carey.graham@ky.gov
tel://502-395-2458/
mailto:bruce.hall@ky.gov
tel://502-682-8544/
mailto:mike.burke@ky.gov
tel://502-602-8782/
mailto:john.pennington@ky.gov
mailto:Kristopher.ahlers@ky.gov
tel://502-655-5061/
mailto:kenneth.thacker@ky.gov
mailto:benjamin.tate@ky.gov

